Page 6, delete lines 26 through 32, begin a new paragraph and

insert:
"Sec. 1. As used in this chapter, "homestead vendor" means a

person that prepares and sells food products or meat products
from:

(1) property or at a farmers market; and
(2) which the person does not receive more than one million
five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) in gross sales from
food products or meat products in a single year.".

Page 7, between lines 5 and 6, begin a new paragraph and insert:
"Sec. 3.5. As used in this chapter, "property" means land owned

or leased by a homestead vendor or the owner of a small farm that